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UNDERPASS BETWEEN KONCH-AIT RAILWAY LINE


†661. SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the underpass in between the Konch-Ait Railway Line is under construction;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether complaints have been received regarding irregularities in the construction of the said underpass and of water-logging during rainy season; and


(d) if so, the action taken on the said complaints?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. 8 Road Under Bridges (RUBs) are sanctioned on Ait-Konch section, out of which 3 RUBs have been completed and commissioned during the year 2018-19. Construction of one RUB is in progress. Balance 4 RUBs are technically not feasible.

(c) & (d): Earlier complaint was received regarding probable water logging after construction of Subway. Cover shed has been provided to avoid ingress of water in the underpass.
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